600,000 sq. ft.

Vacancy
up 20 bps

Rent
up 0.9%

Investment

Milwaukee slipped one place due to a rise in inventory

and remained near the bottom of the NOPI ranking.

Offi ce-using employment will account for more than half

of the 7,000 total jobs generated in 2016, increasing

payrolls 0.8 percent. Last year, staffi ng levels posted a

1.2 percent gain.

Developers will complete 600,000 square feet of offi ce

space during 2016, expanding inventory 1 percent and

doubling last year’s deliveries. Downtown Milwaukee

and Wauwatosa will receive the majority of the projects.

New inventory will contribute to offi ce vacancy advanc-

ing 20 basis points to 15.3 percent in 2016, erasing last

year’s 20-basis-point decline.

Asking rents will rise an average of 0.9 percent to $16.40

per square foot this year, the fi rst annual growth since

2010. During 2015, rents dipped 0.2 percent.

Revitalization efforts in downtown Milwaukee and the

trendy Historic Third Ward neighborhood provide inves-

tors with value-add and redevelopment opportunities.

S
q

ua
re

 F
ee

t
(m

ill
io

ns
)

Office Supply and Demand

Vacancy R
ate

A
ve

ra
ge

 P
ric

e
p

er
 S

q
ua

re
 F

oo
t

12 13 14 15*11

Rent Trends
Asking Rent Y-O-Y Rent Change

Ye
ar

-o
ve

r-
Ye

ar
 C

ha
ng

e

Employment Trends

Sales Trends

0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

14%

15%

16%

17%

18%

$60

$80

$100

$120

$140

Nonfarm Office-Using

-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

Completions Absorption Vacancy

A
sk

in
g

R
en

t
p

er
 S

q
ua

re
 F

oo
t

Year-over-Year C
hange

1615*141312

$14

$15

$16

$17

$18

1615*141312
-2%

-1%

0%

1%

2%

1615*141312

38

* Estimate  Forecast

Sources: CoStar Group, Inc.; Real Capital Analytics

Minneapolis-St. Paul
S

q
ua

re
 F

ee
t

(m
ill

io
ns

)

Office Supply and Demand

Vacancy R
ate

A
ve

ra
ge

 P
ric

e
p

er
 S

q
ua

re
 F

oo
t

12 13 14 15*11

Rent Trends
Asking Rent Y-O-Y Rent Change

Ye
ar

-o
ve

r-
Ye

ar
 C

ha
ng

e

Employment Trends

Sales Trends

-2

0

2

4

6

12%

13%

14%

15%

16%

$90

$105

$120

$135

$150

Nonfarm Office-Using

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

Completions Absorption Vacancy

A
sk

in
g

R
en

t
p

er
 S

q
ua

re
 F

oo
t

Year-over-Year C
hange

1615*141312

$16

$17

$18

$19

$20

1615*141312
1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

1615*141312

Corporate Expansions Boosting Construction,

Attracting Investors to Minneapolis-St. Paul

Steady employment growth will underpin tenant demand in the Minneapolis-St.

Paul offi ce market this year as construction remains at an eight-year high. For

the third year, more than 10,000 offi ce-using jobs will be created metrowide and

developers are on target to deliver 2 million square feet for the second consec-

utive year. New buildings for Wells Fargo and Xcel Energy in Minneapolis will ac-

count for the majority of the completions. Both companies will be vacating some

currently leased space, which will temporarily nudge the market’s vacancy up.

[…]

3, up 1 place

Employment
up 1.9%

Construction
3.6 million sq. ft.

Vacancy
down 10 bps

Rent
up 5.1%

Investment

Robust rent growth contributed to New York moving up

one position to third place in this year’s Index.

New York City organizations will create 80,000 new po-

sitions in 2016, expanding total employment by 1.9 per-

cent. In the prior year, 85,000 jobs were added.

Developers will complete 3.6 million square feet of offi ce

space this year, with nearly half comprising 10 Hudson

Yards. Last year, 1.65 million square feet came to market.

After remaining unchanged in 2015, vacancy will slip

10 basis points to 9.6 percent this year as fi rms absorb

more than 3.8 million square feet.

Intense demand for existing space will continue to swell,

fostering a 5.1 percent rise in asking rents to $62 per

square foot on average.

Foreign capital investors will seek security in the market,

supporting values at the high end. Industrial properties

with conversion potential will continue to see additional

attention from private parties.

S
q

ua
re

 F
ee

t
(m

ill
io

ns
)

Office Supply and Demand

Vacancy R
ate

A
ve

ra
ge

 P
ric

e
p

er
 S

q
ua

re
 F

oo
t

12 13 14 15*11

Rent Trends
Asking Rent Y-O-Y Rent Change

Ye
ar

-o
ve

r-
Ye

ar
 C

ha
ng

e

Employment Trends

Sales Trends

0

3

6

9

12

1615*141312
8%

9%

10%

11%

12%

$400

$500

$600

$700

$800

Nonfarm Office-Using

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

Completions Absorption Vacancy

A
sk

in
g

R
en

t
p

er
 S

q
ua

re
 F

oo
t

Year-over-Year C
hange

1615*141312

$48

$52

$56

$60

$64

1615*141312
0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

42

* Estimate  Forecast

Sources: CoStar Group, Inc.; Real Capital Analytics

Northern New Jersey
S

q
ua

re
 F

ee
t

(m
ill

io
ns

)

Office Supply and Demand

Vacancy R
ate

A
ve

ra
ge

 P
ric

e
p

er
 S

q
ua

re
 F

oo
t

12 13 14 15*11

Rent Trends
Asking Rent Y-O-Y Rent Change

Ye
ar

-o
ve

r-
Ye

ar
 C

ha
ng

e

Employment Trends

Sales Trends

-4

-2

0

2

4

1615*141312
16%

17%

18%

19%

20%

$160

$175

$190

$205

$220

Nonfarm Office-Using

-2%

-1%

0%

1%

2%

Completions Absorption Vacancy

A
sk

in
g

R
en

t
p

er
 S

q
ua

re
 F

oo
t

Year-over-Year C
hange

1615*141312

$20

$22

$24

$26

$28

1615*141312
-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

Healthcare Tenants Emerging as Main Drivers

Of Metro; Yield Arbitrage Draws Investors

The Northern New Jersey metro area is undergoing dramatic changes, switching

from an economy reliant on Wall Street to one that is increasingly dominated

by healthcare and pharmaceuticals. Spurred by accelerating innovation in drug

research, biotechnology fi rms have been penning leases all over the six-county

area. Builders have taken note of rising interest in local offi ce properties, expand-

ing the project pipeline over the past few years. This year, marquee completions

[…]

24, down 1 place

Employment
up 3.2%

Construction
800,000 sq. ft.

Vacancy
down 60 bps

Rent
up 1.4%

Investment

San Antonio placed 24th in the NOPI, down one slot as

slower job gains allowed other markets to jump in front of it.

San Antonio employers will add 29,500 positions in

2016, including 11,500 offi ce-using jobs. Last year,

companies increased staffs by 30,500 workers, includ-

ing an expansion of 12,000 offi ce-using employees.

Builders will complete 800,000 square feet of offi ce

space in San Antonio this year, down from the 1 million

square feet delivered in 2015.

After a 10-basis-point decline last year, vacancy in the

metro will fall 60 basis points to 13.1 percent by year-

end 2016.

The average asking rent will tick up 1.4 percent to

$19.92 per square foot. In 2015, the average rent grew

1.1 percent.

The market’s bustling healthcare community makes it an

appealing option for medical offi ce investment, and sales

of these assets will continue to make up a signifi cant

share of transaction velocity this year.

S
q

ua
re

 F
ee

t
(m

ill
io

ns
)

Office Supply and Demand

Vacancy R
ate

A
ve

ra
ge

 P
ric

e
p

er
 S

q
ua

re
 F

oo
t

12 13 14 15*11

Rent Trends
Asking Rent Y-O-Y Rent Change

Ye
ar

-o
ve

r-
Ye

ar
 C

ha
ng

e

Employment Trends

Sales Trends

0

1

2

3

4

12%

13%

14%

15%

16%

$100

$125

$150

$175

$200

Nonfarm Office-Using

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

Completions Absorption Vacancy

A
sk

in
g

R
en

t
p

er
 S

q
ua

re
 F

oo
t

Year-over-Year C
hange

1615*141312

$16

$17

$18

$19

$20

1615*141312
-2%

-1%

0%

1%

2%

1615*141312

54

* Estimate  Forecast

Sources: CoStar Group, Inc.; Real Capital Analytics

San Diego
S

q
ua

re
 F

ee
t

(m
ill

io
ns

)

Office Supply and Demand

Vacancy R
ate

A
ve

ra
ge

 P
ric

e
p

er
 S

q
ua

re
 F

oo
t

12 13 14 15*11

Rent Trends
Asking Rent Y-O-Y Rent Change

Ye
ar

-o
ve

r-
Ye

ar
 C

ha
ng

e

Employment Trends

Sales Trends

0

1

2

3

4

12%

13%

14%

15%

16%

$200

$226

$252

$278

$304

Nonfarm Office-Using

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

Completions Absorption Vacancy

A
sk

in
g

R
en

t
p

er
 S

q
ua

re
 F

oo
t

Year-over-Year C
hange

1615*141312

$20

$24

$28

$32

$36

1615*141312
0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

1615*141312

Vacancy Constricts as Developers Pause in San

Diego; Private Investment Dominates Deal Flow

Strong hiring and reduced offi ce construction will benefi t offi ce properties in San

Diego this year, driving down vacancy and fostering rent advancement. Job gains

in typical offi ce-using fi elds, including law, accounting, fi nancial services, broker-

age and insurance, will account for more than one-third of total employment ex-

pansion this year. Growth in the market’s technology industry is gaining steam,

and the metro stands to benefi t from Northern California fi rms expanding their